
Training 06 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f4401d12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rapids drastically slowed down
            1. First place in yodeling
            Aliens invade karaoke night
            Stripper becomes a nun
            Countries are forbidden
            Toasters toast back
            Veggies gain student loans
            First pyramid is built
            Land crab learns to swim
            Hamsters launch space mission
            Jewel theft
            Wizards discovered in baseball
            US reparations payments to Israel
            Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize
            Fish give motivational speeches
            Blossoms bloom
            Pineapples compete in marathons
            Talking trees plan revolution
            Androids prefer poetry reading
            Library books hold debates
            Aircraft-carrier sinks
            Laundry day becomes carnival
            Erupting volcano creates beach
            Castle is burning down
            Floatvest autumn fashion
            The Italian flag changes colors
            Mirror reflects past but steals present
            ABBA concert
            First meditation center
            Airplane lands on island
            Ice cream truck plays classical symphony.
            Absurd ads in the newspaper
            The moon falls into the sea
            Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
            Cactus family reunites online
            Fakir offended by nails
            Dinosaurs announce climate summit
            Dust breaks
            Cupcake tornado strikes town
            Bus collides with garbage truck

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 06 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f4401d12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            War between the continents
            Adoptive parents have a child
            Rubber cell equipped with nails
            Sasquatch seen at Starbucks
            Asteroid sings pop songs
            Australia allows nude beaches
            Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
            Signal failure in train traffic
            North Korea hands out cupcakes
            Man discovers chimpanzee
            Cucumbers grow legs and walk
            Donkey is knighted
            China's unification
            Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
            Cats hold summer festival
            Dinosaurs found in catacombs
            Ruin rebuilt
            USA divides itself
            Train is delayed
            Talking trees hold council
            Scissors cut costs
            Cow eats bull
            The last disease is eradicated
            Coffee shop serves muddy water
            Oat milk served in schools
            Indians discovered Europe.
            Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
            Grape imports halted
            Washing machine mysteriously sings
            Man auctions his life on eBay
            Ghosts take up painting
            Winter is canceled
            Chocolate fountain beautifies city park
            Farmer finds phone under cow
            Unexpected parade of llamas
            Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
            First time a perch cloned
            Fairy dust shortage reported
            Chocolate factory goes public
            Jellybean factory explodes sweets

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 06 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f4401d12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Peruvian Revolution
            Dance-off on the moon
            Dreams exchanged for candy
            Gunboat sunk in the Nile
            Ghosts organize disco parties in basements
            Dinosaurs start a clothing line
            Theatre opens
            Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback
            Nail is cut shorter
            Invisible ink rebellion happens
            Dishcloth is squeezed back
            Lightsabers used in war
            Gorillas start fashion line
            Missile fired in the desert
            Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
            Laundry becomes reality show
            Chess game is played on Venus
            Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
            Sunflowers sing pop songs
            Coffee brews in space
            1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
            Rain predicts weather forecast
            Cats organize neighborhood watch program
            Meteorite diverted
            Frogs form rock band, gain fame
            Cats start subcommunities
            Voting rights for children
            Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
            Unicorn gives fashion advice
            Invention of a sore throat
            Gnome steals garden spotlight
            Pig eats traitor
            Cloud factory opens downtown
            Carnival in Rio
            Giraffe plays trumpet
            Dinosaurs join knitting club
            First free elections
            Invisible man acquires fashion line
            Wizards run for president
            Turtles teach mindfulness classes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 06 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f4401d12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Balloons hold a parade
            This year has 367 days
            Einstein looks through telescope
            Pupil learns everything
            Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
            Ducks lead meditation retreat
            Ice cream truck abducts aliens
            Giant donut floats downstreet
            Penguins write romance novels
            Pomegranate explodes
            First mixed secondary school
            Ferrari caught speeding at 100 km/h
            Fat man eats whale
            Elves win the lottery
            Socks develop a mind
            Kangaroos practice ballet
            Bricklayers build house
            Water is the most expensive drink
            First underwater firework display
            Robots develop emotions, start a band
            Soap star takes language lessons
            Bathtubs compete in floating races
            Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
            Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
            Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
            Cold wave in Greece
            Engine invented
            Journalists arrested after flower throwing
            New plant cultivated
            Calculator officially cursed
            Quick shop opens in the center
            Secret door leads nowhere
            Socks pair up at night
            Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
            Employees work in swimsuits
            Artichokes form a band
            Leprechaun's gold turns into garden gnomes
            The fast begins
            Giant trees start dancing
            Fairy dust becomes currency

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 06 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f4401d12
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Special offer to Mars
            Mice unite for freedom
            Pyjama party at the stadium
            All women snuff
            Robot dog joins debate team
            Pirate ship found underground
            Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
            Octopus becomes popular children's author
            Funeral in the living room
            New indigenous people discovered
            Sock puppets debate politics
            Rare reptile found in the Arctic
            Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
            Magic mushrooms inspire artists
            Double-ended match popular

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


