

Training 06 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f4401d12

Recall time: 15 min

1	Rapids drastically slowed down
2	1. First place in yodeling
3	Aliens invade karaoke night
4	Stripper becomes a nun
5	Countries are forbidden
6	Toasters toast back
7	Veggies gain student loans
8	First pyramid is built
9	Land crab learns to swim
10	Hamsters launch space mission
11	Jewel theft
12	Wizards discovered in baseball
13	US reparations payments to Israel
14	Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize
15	Fish give motivational speeches
16	Blossoms bloom
17	Pineapples compete in marathons
18	Talking trees plan revolution
19	Androids prefer poetry reading
20	Library books hold debates
21	Aircraft-carrier sinks
22	Laundry day becomes carnival
23	Erupting volcano creates beach
24	Castle is burning down
25	Floatvest autumn fashion
26	The Italian flag changes colors
27	Mirror reflects past but steals present
28	ABBA concert
29	First meditation center
30	Airplane lands on island
31	Ice cream truck plays classical symphony.
32	Absurd ads in the newspaper
33	The moon falls into the sea
34	Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
35	Cactus family reunites online
36	Fakir offended by nails
37	Dinosaurs announce climate summit
38	Dust breaks
39	Cupcake tornado strikes town
40	Bus collides with garbage truck

Training 06 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f4401d12

Recall time: 15 min

41	War between the continents
42	Adoptive parents have a child
43	Rubber cell equipped with nails
44	Sasquatch seen at Starbucks
45	Asteroid sings pop songs
46	Australia allows nude beaches
47	Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
48	Signal failure in train traffic
49	North Korea hands out cupcakes
50	Man discovers chimpanzee
51	Cucumbers grow legs and walk
52	Donkey is knighted
53	China's unification
54	Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
55	Cats hold summer festival
56	Dinosaurs found in catacombs
57	Ruin rebuilt
58	USA divides itself
59	Train is delayed
60	Talking trees hold council
61	Scissors cut costs
62	Cow eats bull
63	The last disease is eradicated
64	Coffee shop serves muddy water
65	Oat milk served in schools
66	Indians discovered Europe.
67	Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
68	Grape imports halted
69	Washing machine mysteriously sings
70	Man auctions his life on eBay
71	Ghosts take up painting
72	Winter is canceled
73	Chocolate fountain beautifies city park
74	Farmer finds phone under cow
75	Unexpected parade of llamas
76	Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
77	First time a perch cloned
78	Fairy dust shortage reported
79	Chocolate factory goes public
80	Jellybean factory explodes sweets

Training 06 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f4401d12

Recall time: 15 min

81	Peruvian Revolution
82	Dance-off on the moon
83	Dreams exchanged for candy
84	Gunboat sunk in the Nile
85	Ghosts organize disco parties in basements
86	Dinosaurs start a clothing line
87	Theatre opens
88	Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback
89	Nail is cut shorter
90	Invisible ink rebellion happens
91	Dishcloth is squeezed back
92	Lightsabers used in war
93	Gorillas start fashion line
94	Missile fired in the desert
95	Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
96	Laundry becomes reality show
97	Chess game is played on Venus
98	Robot chef refuses to cook lasagna
99	Sunflowers sing pop songs
100	Coffee brews in space
101	1. Edition of Farmer Seeks Man
102	Rain predicts weather forecast
103	Cats organize neighborhood watch program
104	Meteorite diverted
105	Frogs form rock band, gain fame
106	Cats start subcommunities
107	Voting rights for children
108	Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
109	Unicorn gives fashion advice
110	Invention of a sore throat
111	Gnome steals garden spotlight
112	Pig eats traitor
113	Cloud factory opens downtown
114	Carnival in Rio
115	Giraffe plays trumpet
116	Dinosaurs join knitting club
117	First free elections
118	Invisible man acquires fashion line
119	Wizards run for president
120	Turtles teach mindfulness classes

Training 06 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f4401d12

Recall time: 15 min

121	Balloons hold a parade
122	This year has 367 days
123	Einstein looks through telescope
124	Pupil learns everything
125	Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
126	Ducks lead meditation retreat
127	Ice cream truck abducts aliens
128	Giant donut floats downstreet
129	Penguins write romance novels
130	Pomegranate explodes
131	First mixed secondary school
132	Ferrari caught speeding at 100 km/h
133	Fat man eats whale
134	Elves win the lottery
135	Socks develop a mind
136	Kangaroos practice ballet
137	Bricklayers build house
138	Water is the most expensive drink
139	First underwater firework display
140	Robots develop emotions, start a band
141	Soap star takes language lessons
142	Bathtubs compete in floating races
143	Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
144	Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
145	Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
146	Cold wave in Greece
147	Engine invented
148	Journalists arrested after flower throwing
149	New plant cultivated
150	Calculator officially cursed
151	Quick shop opens in the center
152	Secret door leads nowhere
153	Socks pair up at night
154	Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
155	Employees work in swimsuits
156	Artichokes form a band
157	Leprechaun's gold turns into garden gnomes
158	The fast begins
159	Giant trees start dancing
160	Fairy dust becomes currency

Training 06 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f4401d12

Recall time: 15 min

161	Special offer to Mars
162	Mice unite for freedom
163	Pyjama party at the stadium
164	All women snuff
165	Robot dog joins debate team
166	Pirate ship found underground
167	Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
168	Octopus becomes popular children's author
169	Funeral in the living room
170	New indigenous people discovered
171	Sock puppets debate politics
172	Rare reptile found in the Arctic
173	Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
174	Magic mushrooms inspire artists
175	Double-ended match popular